UNITED ST.

07-07-2005 103035889

OFFICE

1. Name of Conveying Party (ies):

Donald A. Kubik

Boris Varshal

Efim Ya. Lyublinski

Barbara A. Nygaard

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Northern Technologies International Corporation

Internal Address:

Street Address: 23205 Mercantile Road

City: Beachwood State: OHIO 44122

3. Nature of Conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Dates: 06/14/05 & 06/21/05

4. Application number: Ser. No. 10/676,752 executed on 09/23/03

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document is to be mailed:

> Alfred D. Lobo, Esq LOBO & CO., L.P.A. 933 The Leader Building 526 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH. 44114-1902

6. Total no. of applns. & patents: 1

7. Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00

check # 4066 for \$ 80.00 enclosed

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ALFRED D. LOBO Req. No. 24,109

Date: 18 June 2005

Ç

Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1

07/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000150 10676752

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016740 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donald Alfons Kubik; Boris Varshal; Efim Ya. Lyublinski; and Barbara Ann Nygaard have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, on 23 September 2003, entitled

CORROSION-INHIBITING COMPOSITION AND ARTICLE CONTAINING IT filed on 01 October 2003 in the U.S.P.T.O as Serial No. 10/676,752

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NORTHERN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office located at 23205 Mercantile Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said NORTHERN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION the rights herein conveyed.

	Inventor	Kline	el Celfant	il
OHIO	Donald Alfons Kubik			
STATE OF MINISOTA)			
COUNTY OF ANOKA)			
Before me personally	appeared th	ne person above	e named, who produ	aced proper identification
to me, and acknowledged tha	at he execute	ed the foregoing	g instrument as his	own free act and deed this
2/1 day of June 2005.				
SEAL			Nofary	Public Note: Steeler of the My commission has on expiration day Section 147.03 R. C.
	Inventor	Bins	Vassliert	
OHIO		Box	ris Varshal	
STATE OF MASSACHUSE	ETS)			
COUNTY OF ESSEX)			

PATENT REEL: 016740 FRAME: 0932 Assignment Docket No. NTICPO113-B sheet 2 of 2

Before me personally appeared the person above named, who produced proper identification to me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this

SEAL

My commission has no expension date. Section 147.03 R. C.

Inventor

Efim Ya. Lyubinski

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

Before me personally appeared the person above named, who produced proper identification to me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this _ day of *Gerns* 2005.

SEAL

Inventor

OHIO STATE OF MINNI COUNTY OF ANOKA

Before me personally appeared the person above named, who produced proper identification to me, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as her own free act and deed

My commission has ne expension data. Section 147.03 R. C.

Section 147.03 R. C.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 016740 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 07/05/2005